
CHECKPOINT CHALLENGE 2018 - 6 HOUR RESULTS

RANK Bib # Team Name Category Start Time Finish Time Overall Time Points Racer 1 Racer 2 Racer 3 Racer 4

1 105 Bones 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 12:12:53 PM 5:00:54 30 Stan Barrett Charles Triponez

2 139 Rescue Pitties Solo Male 7:11:59 AM 12:53:46 PM 5:41:47 30 Keefe Reuther

3 145 Bip Solo Male 7:11:59 AM 12:54:09 PM 5:42:10 30 Bip Roberts

4 142 Race Canoe 3 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:02:48 PM 5:50:49 30 Ben Valentine Scott Dickie Sylvie Childress

5 107 Dirty_Rider Solo Female 7:11:59 AM 1:03:44 PM 5:51:45 30 Terri Wahlberg

6 104 Beard Domination 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:04:36 PM 5:52:38 30 Michael Busby Bryan Nelson

7 133 More Like Jimmy 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:07:00 PM 5:55:01 30 Ann Hall Ian MacDiarmid

8 115 Searching For Catan 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:08:59 PM 5:57:00 30 Edward Huante Anthony Ranii

9 121 The Bacon Group 3 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:22:20 PM 6:10:22 30 John Waddell Karl Deardorff E-money Henderson

10 134 It is what it is 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:34:48 PM 6:22:49 30 Luke Jones Scott Miners

11 102 Adventure Nation Solo Male 7:11:59 AM 1:55:06 PM 6:43:07 30 Richard Sopinanukul

12 109 Electric Grizzly Sharks 3 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:55:29 PM 6:43:30 30 Bert Copsey Kyle Nekimken Adam Nekimken

13 118 Team Benadryl 4 Person 7:11:59 AM 2:07:56 PM 6:55:57 30 Paul D Blake Elliott John Henning jeffrey lebard

14 143 Sullvan's Team 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 2:23:30 PM 7:11:31 30 Chris Van Way Sullivan Van Way

15 138 Megatron Solo Female 7:11:59 AM 2:37:26 PM 7:25:28 30 Megan Phillips

16 113 Mud Flaps 3 Person 7:11:59 AM 2:41:38 PM 7:29:39 30 Matthew Finley David Lee Daniel Coats

17 120 Teancum 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 2:50:44 PM 7:38:45 30 Tyler Rhys Matthew Ryan

18 103 Bad MFers 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 2:56:13 PM 7:44:15 30 Michelle Fletcher Martin Fletcher

19 101 4 Spaghettis 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:02:20 PM 5:50:22 20 philip yen Brian Yen

20 125 Water & Rock 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:39:26 PM 6:27:27 20 Ben Kumli Anusheh Warda

21 110 just me Solo Female 7:11:59 AM 1:54:43 PM 6:42:44 20 Connellan Coxwell

22 124 The OTHER 3 person 
team 3 Person 7:11:59 AM 2:00:27 PM 6:48:28 20 Scott Joly Ann Nygaard Mara Saunders

23 126 Elev8d Fitness Solo Male 7:11:59 AM 2:21:21 PM 7:09:23 20 Daniel Ashcroft

24 111 Manzanites 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 2:39:00 PM 7:27:01 20 Jessica Jacobs Liam Miller

25 117 Summit AR, individual Solo Male 7:11:59 AM 2:59:09 PM 7:47:10 20 Doug Whitener

26 108 DNR 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 3:12:11 PM 8:00:13 20 David Krider Stephen Krider

27 119 Team Omega 4 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:56:37 PM 6:44:39 10 cathleen grooman David Martinenko Betty McHugh alan walls

28 136 Missile Monkey Solo Male 7:11:59 AM 2:21:39 PM 7:09:40 10 Isaiah Miller

29 123 The Lost Dots 4 Person 7:11:59 AM 12:44:00 PM 5:32:01 0 Shawn Snyder Jackson Snyder Erik Snyder Taylor Snyder

- 106 Carpe Diem 2 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:59:57 PM 6:47:59 DQ Susan O'Toole Matthew Slater

- 141 Thompson 2 Person 7:11:59 AM DNF DNF Jason Thompson Jamie Thompson

- 116 SISU: We're not in 
Zion anymore 3 Person 7:11:59 AM 1:54:04 PM 6:42:05 DQ Josh England Aaron Griffith Scott Parker

6 HOUR - CATEGORY RANKINGS

RANK Bib # Team Name Overall Time Points

SOLO MALE

1 139 Rescue Pitties 5:41:47 30

2 145 Bip 5:42:10 30

3 102 Adventure Nation 6:43:07 30

SOLO FEMALE

1 107 Dirty_Rider 5:51:45 30

2 138 Megatron 7:25:28 30

3 110 just me 6:42:44 20

2 PERSON

1 105 Bones 5:00:54 30

2 104 Beard Domination 5:52:38 30

3 133 More Like Jimmy 5:55:01 30

3 PERSON

1 142 Race Canoe 5:50:49 30

2 121 The Bacon Group 6:10:22 30

3 109 Electric Grizzly Sharks 6:43:30 30

4 PERSON

1 118 Team Benadryl 6:55:57 30

2 119 Team Omega 6:44:39 10

3 123 The Lost Dots 5:32:01 0

CHECKPOINT CHALLENGE 2018 -  3-4 HOUR SPRINT RESULTS

RANK Bib # Team Name Category Start Time Finish Time Overall Time Racer 1 Racer 2

1 240 THE BELLS 2 Co-Ed 8:12:18 AM 11:25:38 AM 3:13:20 Jon Bell Cat Bell

2 208 Chili is My Jam 2 Male 8:12:18 AM 11:26:14 AM 3:13:55 Eric Hengesbaugh Taylor McClanahan

3 248 Where's the Kayak? 2 Co-Ed 9:40:45 AM 1:04:20 PM 3:23:36 Laura Benvenuto Will Kuehn

4 211 Double D 2 Male 8:12:18 AM 11:39:04 AM 3:26:46 DJ Stanley Dennis Stokka

5 215 Hot Chapati 2 Male 8:12:18 AM 11:39:49 AM 3:27:31 Graham Bell Jesse Oliver

6 218 M - Squared 2 Female 9:40:45 AM 1:17:56 PM 3:37:11 Molly Doyle Missy Park

7 231 Second Breakfast 2 Male 9:40:45 AM 1:20:27 PM 3:39:42 Daniel Bedayan 
Costello Eli McGee

8 247 Double Dose 2 Male 9:40:45 AM 1:20:56 PM 3:40:11 Greg DelVecchio Shane Duclos

9 228 Ryan / Martha 2 Co-Ed 8:12:18 AM 11:53:28 AM 3:41:10 Martha Davis Ryan Lehr

10 209 Chris Peanuts 2 Male 8:12:18 AM 11:57:30 AM 3:45:11 Kevin Weichbrod Ian Falcon

11 243 The Dynamic Duo 2 Male 9:40:45 AM 1:36:58 PM 3:56:13 Luke Bower Bandy Smith Jr.

12 203 Bachmann Boys 2 Male 9:40:45 AM 1:44:37 PM 4:03:52 Rudy C. Bachmann Rudy R. Bachmann

13 217 Magpie 2 Co-Ed 8:12:18 AM 12:17:39 PM 4:05:21 Maureen Dwyer Ralph Porras

14 244 The Original 2 Co-Ed 9:40:45 AM 1:47:27 PM 4:06:43 Jadyn Arnold Marian Lohne

15 214 Home Before Dark 2 Male 9:40:45 AM 1:47:43 PM 4:06:59 Mark Frerichs David Giguere

16 202 Casalee 2 Female 9:40:45 AM 1:51:10 PM 4:10:26 KRISTINA CASEY Alice Lee

17 233 SLO Speedsters 2 Co-Ed 8:12:18 AM 12:27:18 PM 4:15:00 Polly Mertens William Morgan

18 242 The Cheetahs 2 Female 8:12:18 AM 12:29:45 PM 4:17:27 Dani Bell Hillary Keir

19 223 OC LOVE 2 Co-Ed 9:40:45 AM 2:00:56 PM 4:20:12 William Saunders Klara Saunders

20 246 Where's the tequila? 2 Male 9:40:45 AM 2:03:39 PM 4:22:55 Joe Pangea Johnny Sautto

21 221 Mr. and Mrs. Smith 2 Co-Ed 9:40:45 AM 2:04:25 PM 4:23:40 Rosalie Smith Bandy Smith

22 220 Mountain2 2 Male 9:40:45 AM 2:04:26 PM 4:23:41 David Kissner Rogan Rennie

23 219 Mountain 2 Male 9:40:45 AM 2:04:27 PM 4:23:42 Mathias bonnet Daniel Philipp

24 237 Team G 2 Co-Ed 9:40:45 AM 2:07:19 PM 4:26:35 Sharon Geernaert Chad Geernaert

25 226 Purple Unicorns 2 Female 9:40:45 AM 2:19:35 PM 4:38:50 Trisha Coffey Moira Rutiz

26 224 PB & J 2 Male 8:12:18 AM 1:05:38 PM 4:53:20 Preston Strait III Chad Hamilton

27 239 Tecnu for Breakfast 2 Co-Ed 8:12:18 AM 1:07:56 PM 4:55:38 Austin Book Ashley Hobson

28 210 Cowabunga 2 Female 9:40:45 AM 2:43:14 PM 5:02:29 Carla Jourdan Elora Martinez

29 216 LL T9 2 Co-Ed 9:40:45 AM 2:43:22 PM 5:02:38 Linnea Leonhardt Johnny Lin

30 212 Half lost, all the time 2 Male 8:12:18 AM 1:16:38 PM 5:04:20 Jeff Harrell Glenn Nomi

31 225 Parells 2 Male 9:40:45 AM 2:48:46 PM 5:08:02 Paul Parell David Parell

32 232 She Still Makes Me 
Do This 2 Co-Ed 9:40:45 AM 2:52:15 PM 5:11:30 Mike Muncey Sue Muncey

33 201 2 Slow 2 Win 2 Dumb 
2 Quit 2 Co-Ed 8:12:18 AM 1:32:47 PM 5:20:29 Casey Fowler Robert Stricklin

34 234 SloMoMachine 2 Co-Ed 8:12:18 AM 1:40:05 PM 5:27:47 Kathy LaChaine Steve LaChaine

35 204 Better Late than 
Never! 2 Co-Ed 9:40:45 AM 3:08:51 PM 5:28:07 Chris Byrne Ellalina Keller

36 207 Buff Bettys 2 Female 9:40:45 AM 3:27:33 PM 5:46:48 BRENDA HERBERT SHEILA TOST

37 205 Blonds Have More 
Fun 2 Male 8:12:18 AM 2:04:04 PM 5:51:45 Sebastian Fett Lee Hutter

38 206
Blonds have more 

fun, but Brunettes are 
betta!

2 Female 8:12:18 AM 2:04:05 PM 5:51:47 Natasha Fett Andrea Hutter

39 229 Searching for Catan 
Jr. 2 Male 8:12:18 AM 2:31:50 PM 6:19:31 Ethan Linder Gavin Linder

DNF 235 T9er 2 Female 9:40:45 AM DNF DNF Lena Moman Dio-Ann Valmores

DNF 238 TEAM KHUSHI AND 
BALOO 2 Co-Ed 9:40:45 AM DNF elizabeth edmunds raj rihal

DQ 236 Team Badasses 2 Female 9:40:45 AM 1:42:55 PM 4:02:10 Harmony Jackson Teresa Yu

DQ 245 Title9 2 Female 9:40:45 AM 2:43:27 PM 5:02:42 Christina Ginieczki Shirley Liu

DNF 250 Yinvincible 2 Female 9:40:45 AM DNF Lisa Toyama Michele Yin

DQ 251 Glorious Lemons 2 Co-Ed 9:40:45 AM 3:25:49 PM 5:45:05 Amanda Aymar Geno Aymar-nunez

3-4 HOUR - CATEGORY RANKINGS

RANK Bib # Team Name Overall Time

2 PERSON MALE

1 208 Chili is My Jam 3:13:55

2 211 Double D 3:26:46

3 215 Hot Chapati 3:27:31

2 PERSON FEMALE

1 218 M - Squared 3:37:11

2 202 Casalee 4:10:26

3 242 The Cheetahs 4:17:27

2 PERSON CO-ED

1 240 THE BELLS 3:13:20

2 248 Where's the Kayak? 3:23:36

3 228 Ryan / Martha 3:41:10
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